

LEGAL SERVICES SOCIETY

LAW CENTRE-1, FACULTY OF LAW, UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

NOTICE

DATE-29/06/2023

Inviting Applications for Legal Awareness Campaign

The Legal Services Society, Law Centre-I is inviting applications to volunteer for an Awareness Campaign on "*The Rights of Children Against Sexual Abuse, Exploitation and Trafficking,*" which is being organised in association with the Delhi State Legal Services Authority (DSLSA) on 2nd July 2023 (Sunday) from 08:30 AM to 11:30 AM at Jahangirpuri, New Delhi.

NOTE:

- 1. The google form will be activated on **30th June 2023 from 02:00PM to 06:00PM**.
- 2. Volunteers will be selected on a first come first serve basis (ONLY 30 VOLUNTEERS).
- 3. The students who did not get a chance to volunteer with the society before will get preference over students who have already volunteered with us twice. This is to ensure that all the members of the society get a chance to learn and work for the society.
- 4. In case any selected volunteer is unable to attend the respective event, they shall convey the same with genuine reasons to the Executive Member who is responsible for that event and an official email mentioning the reasons for absence to be sent to <u>lsslawcentre1@gmail.com</u>
- 5. Repeated absence from the events after registering and getting selected will raise adverse presumptions against the absentee student, and the society will be free to take reasonable action against them.
- 6. Final authority, in this regard, shall rest with the Teacher Convenor.
- 7. The said application is open only for the students of Law Centre-I.
- 8. Students shall also take some photographs of the programme and send the same only on the official e-mail address mentioned below.

Kindly fill the google form to volunteer: <u>https://forms.gle/NS2wNBruP8WmbePm6</u>

For further queries contact: lsslawcentre1@gmail.com

Best Regards Legal Services Society, Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi.

> Website: Legal Services Society - du Instagram: LEGAL SERVICES SOCIETY (@lss.lc1) - Instagram Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/LegalAidSocietyLc1?mibextid=ZbWKwL